## 503005785 10/05/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3052385

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
YEE WAN KONG			09/01/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		WHEEL PROS, LLC			
Street Address:	5347 S	5347 S. VALENTIA WAY, SUITE 200			
City:	GREEM	GREENWOOD VILLAGE			
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80111	80111			
Application Number:		29504355			
	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 760 940-0761			
Email: kcbean@beanlawoffice.com					
Correspondent Name: KC BEAN, ESQ.					
Address Line 1: 2404 MARGIE WAY					
Address Line 4:		VISTA, CALIFORNIA 92084			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	<b>?:</b>	KC BEAN			
SIGNATURE:		/KC Bean/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/05/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=KM691_Assign	ment_Sign	ed#page1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration paid the undersigned inventor: Yee Wan Kong, a citizen of the China, residing in Hong Kong, ("Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to Wheel Pro, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 5347 S. Valentia Way, Suite 200, Greenwood Village, CO 80111, USA, and its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the design, invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent Application, entitled and which will be known commercially as **KM691**, and all related applications and patents, this assignment including any and all United States and foreign patents, industrial designs, and Registered Community Design applications granted for any inventions or improvements, including all non-provisional, divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates, industrial design registrations for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement, and that the assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

WITNESS my hand, this 1st day of September, 2014.

Yee Wan Kong

